The maximum number of artists in training in a training facility at one 

time; and 
4.7.1.2. The length of the program in hours and across a range of months. 

4.7.1.3. During the artist training in the fields of tattoo, body  piercing,  or permanent 
cosmetics, each artist in training shall complete not less than three hundred 
seventy-five (375) clock hours of supervised body art work and classroom 
instruction in a period not less than six (6) months or more than twenty-four 
(24) months in an establishment licensed under§ 20-27- 1503 and§ 6-51-601 
et seq. 

4.7.1.4. During the artist training in the field of branding, each artist in training 
shall complete not less than three hundred seventy-five (375) clock hours 
of supervised body art work and classroom instruction in a period not less 
than six (6) months or more than twenty-four (24) months in an 
establishment licensed under § 20-27-1503 and § 6-51-601 et seq. 
Additional fields of body art training may be added by completing not less